Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102135065 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Royal BodyCare, Inc. Royal BodyCare, Inc. Name: 6 - 19 - 02 A Texas Corporation Internal 2301 Crown Court Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Irving ____State: TX Zip: 75038 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ **☑** Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Q Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/846.288 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: David W. Carstens Name: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ P.O. Box 802334 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_____ 50-0392 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: Texas Zip: 75380 Dallas DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. June 19, 2002 David W. Carstens Date Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/26/2002 ANNED1 00000031 75846288

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0151

Docket No. 4ROYL.0010 Trademark

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date and year first written above.

Royal BodyCare, Inc.

By:

Clinton H. Howard

President

STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, on this day, personally appeared Clinton H. Howard in his capacity as President of Royal BodyCare, Inc., and known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 12+4day of June 2002.

My Commission Expires:

ERIC DAVID SANTOS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
February 28, 2008

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. AROYL.010 Trademark

Certificate under 37 CFR 1.10 of Mailing by "Express Mail"

EV119820036US	June 19, 2002 Date of Deposit
"Express Mail Label Number	Date of Deposit
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	ng denosited with the United States
Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Ac	
1.10 on the date indicated above and is address	
for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	
Will !	
Signature of person mailing correspondence	
(
Sarah H. Lau	
Sarah H. Lau Typed or printed name of person mailing correspondence	

Enclosures:

- 1. Transmittal in duplicate;
- 2. Trademark Assignment;
- 3. Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1594;
- 4. Check in amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee;
- 5. Express Mail Certificate; and
- 6. Postcard Acknowledgment

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0153

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:

Royal BodyCare, Inc., A Texas Corporation

Serial No.:

75/846,288

Mark:

MAGICAL

Registration Date:

November 10, 1999

Docket No.:

AROYL.0010

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL

Enclosed are the following documents regarding the above-identified trademark:

- 1. Transmittal in Duplicate;
- 2. Trademark Assignment;
- 3. Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1594;
- 4. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation fee;
- 5. Certificate of Express Mailing; and
- 6. Postcard Acknowledgement.

A \$40.00 fee is believed to be necessary for recordation of the enclosed assignment. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed in payment of this fee. No additional fees are believed to be necessary at this time. However, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee or credit any overpayment of fees to Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P. Deposit Account No. 50-0392.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed, postage-prepaid postcard to confirm receipt of these documents.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

David W. Carstens

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

Date: June 19, 2002

CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, L.L.P.

P.O. Box 802334

Dallas, TX 75380

Telephone

972.367.2001

Facsimile

972.367.2002

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0154